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ADMINISTRATION
David L. Diehl, Chief Administrator (410) 468-2320

AGENT ENFORCEMENT UNIT
Tobie Jacobs, Chref Enforcement Officer (410) 468-2424
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ADMINISTRATION, FINANCE &
OPERATIONS DIVISION

Patricia N. Wheatley, Acting Depaty Director & Acting
Chief Financial Officer (410) 318-6394

e-mail: pwheatley@msla.state.md.us

MARKET CONDUCT EXAMINATIONS UNIT
Dudley B. Ewen, Chief Examiner (410) 468-2321

STATE LOTTERY AGENCY

Buddy W. Roogow, Director

Plaza Office Center, Suite 204

Reisterstown Road Plaza

6776 Reisterstown Road, Baltimore, MD 21215 - 2345
(410) 318-6200

1-800-388-1333 (customer service center)

fax: (410) 764-4263; tty: 1-800-735-2258

web: www.msla.state.md.us
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

STATE LOTTERY AGENCY

Buddy W. Roogow, Director (appointed by Governor
with Senate advice & consent) (410) 318-6370
e-mail: broogow(@msla.state.md.us

ADMINISTRATION & OPERATIONS
Patricia N. Wheatley, Director (410) 318-6832
e-mail: pwheatley@msla.state.md.us

CUSTOMER RESOURCE CENTER
Rita H. Shipman, Manager (410) 318-6815

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT
Norman Brown, Manager (410) 318-6398

FINANCE
Michael D. Covet, Director (410) 318-6395

e-mail: mcover@msla.state.md.us

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
Sandra A. Johnson, Deputy Director (410) 318-6851
e-mail: sjohnson@msla.state.md.us

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
John Wood, Manager (410) 318-6853

e-mail: jwood@msla.state.md.us

DATA PROCESSING |
Zechariah (Zack) Way, Director (410) 318-6856

e-mail: zway@msla.state.md.us

COUNSEL

Andrea D. Johnson, Counsel

(410) 318-6386

e-mail: ajohnson@msla.state.md.us

RESEARCH

Tchicaya Ellis, Director

(410) 318-6237

e-mail: tellis@msla.state.md.us

STATE LOTTERY COMMISSION
Marie A. Torosino, Secretary (410) 318-6370

e-mail: mtorosino@msla.state.md.us

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to 4-year
terms: Jerry L. Lewis, Esq., Chair (chosen by Commission in
Jan., 1-year term), 2003 (410) 764-5710

Zoe Piendak, 2001; Bruce L. Reeder, 2001; Osborne A.
Payne, 2002; Carl L. Hein 111, 2004.

Cecilia W. Mitchell, Assistant Director (410) 318-6370
e-mail: cmitchell@msla.state.md.us

HUMAN RESOURCES
Bobby Sinclair, Personnel Manager (410) 318-6378
e-mail: bsinclair@msla.state.md.us

PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Hollis J. (Jimmy) White, Director (410) 318-6205
Lisa Golden, Assistant Director (410) 318-6226
e-mail: paffairs@msla.state.md.us

SECURITY
Thomas Marks, Chief (410) 318-6391

NETWORK & OPERATIONS
Wilson Kent, Supervisor (410) 318-6861
e-mail: wkent@msla.state.md.us
MARKETING DIVISION
Patricia Koop, Director (410) 318-6219
e-mail: pkoop@msla.state.md.us

Jill Baet, Assistant Director (410) 318-6232
e-mail: jbaer@msla.state.md.us

ADVERTISING

Brian Johnson, Manager (410) 318-6235
e-mail: bjohnson@mesla.state.md.us
INSTANT GAME PRODUCTS
Gary Smith, Manager (410) 318-6233

PUBLICATIONS
Donna Williams, Manager (410) 318-6236
e-mail: dwilliams@msla.state.md.us

STRATEGIC PLANNING
Tracey Cohen, Manager (410) 318-6231
e-mail: tcohen@msla.state.md.us

SALES DIVISION
Joseph B. Jason, Deputy Director (410) 318-6360
e-mail: jjason@msla.state.md.us

KEY ACCOUNTS
Patricia Walter, Manager (410) 986-2208
e-mail: pwaltet@msla.state.md.us

SALES
Frank E. Hemberger 111, Manager (410) 986-2210
e-mail: fhemberger@msla.state.md.us



